
All—LancasterFarming, Saturday, April 26,1980

livestock market and auction news
Hunter’s

Sale
Monday, April 21

SI. bulls Yield Grade No. 1
1830-1880 lbs. 56.25-59.50.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers Medium Frame No. 1
400-500 lbs. 62.0069.00; 1 at
73.50; Medium Frame No. 2
450650 lbs. 47.00-57.00; Bulls
few med. 1 & 2 450650 lbs.
50.0062.00. Heifers few
Medium Frame No. 2 400750
lbs. 50.0064.00.

CALVES 86. Few Choice
99.00106.00; few Good 85.00
100.00; Standard & Good
mostly $2 higher, 90120 lbs.
70.0080.00; 7090 lbs. 60.00
70.00; Utility 50125 lbs. 50.00
65.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 85-125 lbs. 80.00113.00;
Hoi. Heifers 85-125 lbs. 95.00
157.50.

Report supplied byAuction
FEEDER HEIFERS: A

good lot of High Choice 59.00
77.00. v

LIGHT BULLS: 800-1100
lbs. 42.00-53.00.

COWS: High Choice 47.00
48.25.

CALVES: 220-240 lbs.
90.00-110.00; High to Choice
140-180 lbs. 89.00-99.00; Good
to Choice 120-140 lbs. 90.00
112.00; Standard to Good 90
115 lbs. 80.00-97.00; Utility 75-
85 lbs. 55.00-70.00; Low
Utility 65-75 lbs. 50.0065.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 20-30 lbs,
$l7 to $lB by hd.; 3545 lbs,
$lB to $22 by hd. HOGS: 57. Barrows and

gilts 2 lots of No. 1-2 200-230
lbs. 31.75-32.25, few lots No,
1-3 200-265 Ib.s 29.00-30.75,,
few No. 2-3 290-310 lbs. 25-25-
28.00; few 1-3 150-160 11*.
23.00- Sows No.
500 lbs. 23.25-27.00; few|
Utility No. 2-3 #O-275 lbs.
21.50-22.00. Boars 20.00-24.50.

FEEDERPIGS 54. No. 1-3
3040 lbs. 10.50-15.00 per
head; No. 1-3 50-70 lbs. 15.50-
18.00; No. 1-3 90-100 lbs.
iQ niun nn

SHEEP 7. 1 lotGood 50 lbs.
Spring 60.00; few Si. ewes
12.00-

HOGS: 120-140 lbs. 23.00-
26.00; 180-220 lbs. 26.00-29.00.

. SOWS: 25.00-27,00.
BOARS: 23.00-26.00.
GOATS: Kids $3O to $4O by

hd.; Nannies $26 to $45 by
hd.; Billies $25 to $4O by hd.

Indiana
Auction

Thursday, April 24
Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE: 91. SI. cows

weak $2.00-2.75 lower, few
Good 57.50-58.75, few
Standard 51.50-54.75; Si.
heifers few Choice 58.00-
59.00; few Good 54,00-56.00; 1
Standard 52.25; few Utility
46.25-48.25. SI. cows few
Utility & Commercial 47.00-
50.75; Cutters 44.0047.50;
Canner & L. Cutter 40.00-
45.00; Shells down to 33.00.
SI. bullocks 1 Standard 54.00;

Chambersburg
Auction

Thursday, April 24
Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 332. Compared

last Thursday, Slaughter
steers 50 cents-$1.75 lower;

any secondary tillage tool you
choose The 3" heavy duty leveling
bar does an extra effective job of
breaking, leveling and firming the
soil without floating Two simple
adjustments accommodate all dif-
ferences in working depth and soil
textures
The HITCHHIKER uses 8" long
teeth, attached to a brawny level
mg bar at a 45° angle This enaoles
the teeth to actually roll and churn
the soil more effectively, incor-
porating chemicals and putting the
finishing touches to the seedbed
Whether your tillage tool is OLD or
NEW, it will pay you to stop and
pick up a HITCHHIKER at your
nearest dealer

U
x 'mm n fK® Lee Blacksmith, Inc.

SB \ l Route 51 South, Box 27,
Rochelle, Illinois 61068

FEMA BBil (815) 562-559-1

Distributed by:

CUMMINGS & BRICKER, INC.
Distributors of Farm & irrigation Equipment

R.D. #l, Claremont Rd. (Stover Dr.) Carlisle, PA 17013
Ph: 717-249-6720

Serving Farmers through Farm Equipment Dealers

SI. cows steady to $1 higher.
SI. steers: few High Choice &

Prune No. 1 &2 60.60-63.50;
Choice No. 24 1050-1250 lb.
60.0063.00; Good 57.00-61.00
couple 62.00; Standard 54.50
57.00; few Choice 57.50-58.00.
SI. cows: Utility & Com-
mercial 48.00-54.00; few
Commercial 58.10; Cutters
48.50-53.50; Canner & L.
Cutter 45.00-48.75; few Shells
down to 38.50. SI. bullocks:
few Choice 58.75-64.00; few
Good 56.85-58.25. SI. bulls:
Yield Grade No. 1-2975-1800
lbs. 54.25-62.25. Bulls: few
large frame #2 400-700 lbs.
feeder bulls 56.00-63.50.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Heifers, few Medium Frame
§2 350-560 lbs. 60.00-64.50.

CALVES: 320. Vealers
graded standard and good
10.00- higher; few
Prime 95.00-109.00; Choice
97.00- Good 80.00
92.00; Standard &Good 70-95
lbs. 69.00-76.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 75.00-120.00
mostly 90.00-115.00; Hoi.
Heifers 80-170 lbs. 125.00-
200.00mostly 150.00-170.00.

HOGS: 58. Barrows and
gUts 2.00-2.50 higher. US No.
1-3 200-230 ibs. 30.00-30.75;
Sows few 1-3 375450 23.00-
26.50. Few Boars 20.00-21.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 39. Few
No. 1-320-35 lbs. 12.00-15.00.

SHEEP; 24. Few Choice
45-80 lbs. spring lambs 69.00-
82.00; few SI. ewes: 20.00-
24.00.

Pa. Auction
Summary
Friday, April 25

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE: 6857. Compared

with6816head lastweek, and
6129 head a year ago.
Slaughter steers mostly
weak to $1 lower; SI. heifers
uneven; SI. cows highly
uneven, extremes sl-$2
lower; SI. bullocks steady to
$1 lower; SI. bulls mostly $l-
- lower. SI. steers: High
Choice & Prime No. 34,
62.00- Choice No. 24,
59.85-65.75; Good 57.0061.00;
Standard 54.00-58.00; SI.
heifers: Choice 58.0061.50;
Good 55.0060.00; Standard
52.00- SI. cows: Utility
& Commercial 47.0053.00,
few 55.75; Cutters 45.00
51.00, few 53.50; Canner & L.
Cutter 40.0048.00; few Shells
down to 33.00. SI. bullocks:
Choice 58.7565.00; Good
56.8561.00; few Standard
52.5059.00. SI. bulls: Yield
Grade No. 1, 10002100 lbs.
56.0064.00; Yield Grade No.
2,9001600 lbs. 53.0058.50.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers, Medium Frame No.
1,300-500 lbs. 65.00-76.00, few
86.00; Large Frame No. 2,
500-750 lbs. 55.00-62.00.
Heifers, MediumFrame No.
1 & 2 300-750 lbs. 50.0007.00;
Bulls Medium Frame No. 1
400-700 lbs. 50.0064.00.

CALVES: 2676. Compared
with 3407 head last week and
2927 head a year ago.
Vealers steady to $5 higher
spots $lO higher. Prime
95.00-122.00; Choice 95.00-

118.00; Good 80.00100.00;
Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
65.0060.00; 7090 lbs. 60.00
75.00; 50110 lbs. 50.0065.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi
Bulls 85-130 lbs. 80.00115.00;
Hoi. Heifers 80150 lbs. 90.00
200.00,mostly 100.00160.00.

HOGS: 8217. Compared
with 9489 head last week and
8410 head a year ago.
Barrows and gilts $1.75-2.50
higher. US No. 1-2 200240
lbs. 30.0032.00 No. 16 200250
lbs. 28.75-30.75; No. 2-3 190
275 lbs. 27.0029.75; No. 1-3
140190 lbs. 23.0028.00; Sows
steady to $1 higher. US No. 1-
3 300575 lbs. 24.0029.00; No.
2-3 300650 lbs. 20.0025.50.
Boars 20.0026.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1497.
Compared with 1449 head
last week and 1159 head a
year ago uneven mostly $3
higher. US No. 1-3 2035 lbs.

Switc
fertilizer tanks

toa Calumet vacuum tank
with soil injector

Liquid hog manure can save thousands of dollars in
commercial fertilizer costs. So it makes sense to
preserve that value with good management.

That’s why Calumet recommends pairing our
vacuum tank with a 2 or 4-shank Calumet soil injector.
Soil plow down retains about four times the nitrogen
lostwith surface spreading, plus reduces odor and runoff,

Stop in to see the full line of
Calumet vacuum tanks in
capacities from 1180 to 4500 gallons
and choice of two vacuum pumps.
And ask about the benefits of using
a Calumet 2 or 4-shank soil injector.

The Calumet Company, Inc.

CALUMET &

NESSETH
DISTRIBUTOR

USED TANKS
1500 Gal. Calumet with

2 Shank Injector
V2250Clay

.$3500

.$3OOO

F. ERNEST SNOOK
RD 3 - Box 84, Mifflinburg, Pa. 17844 - Phone: 717-966-2736

10.00- per head; No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 15.00-25.00; No. 1-3
50-90lbs. 20.00-28.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS
2939. Compared with 3493
head last week, and 3439
head ayear ago. All sales by
CWT. Feeder Pigs uneven
mostly $l-5 lower. US No. 1-2
15-25 lbs. 31.00-59.00, 2540
lbs. 40.00-54.00, 40-50 lbs.
40.00- 50-60 lbs. 28.00-
50.00, 60-80 lbs. 32.0045.00;
US No. 2-3 2540 lbs. 30.00-
41.00, 4055 lbs. 31.00-37.0,
55.75 lbs. 24.00-34.00.

SHEEP: 461. Compared
with 320 head last week and
409 head a year ago. Spring
si. lambs $l-2 lower, few
Choice 25-50 lbs. 89.00-113.00,
50-90 lbs. 68.00-83.00, few
91.00; Good 50-100 lbs. 50.00-
69.00. SI. ewes: 20.00-34.00,
few downto 7.00.

THINK AHEAD...
Read Futures Markets on Page 3.


